S & T Corporation Limited ____

Date: November 27, 2023

To,

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower Dalal Street,Fort, Mumbai-400001

Script Code-514197

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, (SEBI LODR), we wish to inform you that the Company has executed LLP Agreement to Invest of upto 50% as Partners Contribution in 'Ghatkopar Reinvented LLP', newly incorporated LLP.

Brief details in this regard, as required vide SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 9, 2015 is annexed herewith.

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking You.

Yours Sincerely, For **S & T Corporation Limited**

Deepika Jagdale Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ACS 65539

195, WALKESHWAR ROAD, TEEN BATTI, MUMBAI - 400 006, INDIA. Tel. : 91-22-2363 5386 / 87 / 88 • Email : info@ssavai.com • Website : www.stcl.co.in

S & T Corporation Limited _____

Builder & Developers

Annexure

I. Nominal Investment as Partners Contribution in Ghatkoper Reinvented LLP	
Name of Target entity along with brief details such as turnover etc	Ghatkopar Reinvented LLP. Newly incorporated LLP. Details of Turnover etc not applicable
Whether acquisition would fall under related party transaction	No
Industry to which entity belongs	Real Estate Business: Construction and/or re- development of residential and/or commercial property
Objects and effects of acquisition	The proposed investment in Ghatkopar Reinvented LLP will help Company to expand its Real Estate business through said entity.
Governmental or regulatory approvals required for acquisition	No regulatory approval required
Indicative time period for completion of acquisiton	Currently the Company has executed LLP Agreement and will invest Rs. 5,000/- as its Partnership contribution in the said LLP in due course upon opening of Bank account by LLP
Nature of consideration	Cash Consideration
Cost of acquisition or price at which acquired	Initial investment of Rs. 5,000 (Rupees Five Thousand Only).
Percentage of shareholding or control acquired	50% of stake in Partners Contribution
Brief background of entity acquired	Ghatkopar Reinvented LLP is a newly incorporated LLP. The other Partner of the LLP apart from the Company (represented by Mr. Dhaval Savai, ED & CFO) is Mr. Bakhtiyar Surve.

I. Nominal Investment as Partners Contribution in Ghatkoper Reinvented

195, WALKESHWAR ROAD, TEEN BATTI, MUMBAI - 400 006, INDIA. Tel. : 91-22-2363 5386 / 87 / 88 • Email : info@ssavai.com • Website : www.stcl.co.in